

\226

SLP(Crl.)... 11392-11422 OF 2003

ITEM No.16

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/9/2002 in Crl.A.Nos.587, 907, 971 of 1999, 1658 to 1666, 1769 of 2000, 7 to 16, 170, 269, 361, 363 of 2001, 1607/2000 & Crl.Pet.Nos.5375 to 5377 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V. SARMA RAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 11392-11422/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. K. Amareswari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to file an affidavit, within three weeks, placing on record the proceedings and the orders which may have been passed pursuant to the direction contained in the impugned order that the Registrar shall place the matter before the Chief Justice of the High Court who may place it before an appropriate bench for orders under Section 340 Cr.P.C. List after three weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master