

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2181-2211/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2002 in CRLA. No. 7-16/2001 & CRLA. No. 170/2001 & CRLA. No. 269/2001 & CRLA. No. 361/2001 & CRLA. No. 363/2001 & CRLA. No. 587/1999 & CRLA. No. 907/1999 & CRLA. No. 971/1999 & CRLA. No. 1607/2000 & CRLA. No. 1658-1666/2000 & CRLA. No. 1769/2000 & CRLP. No. 5375-5377/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SARMA RAO & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S.Mallikarjun Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 7th March, 2005, last opportunity was granted to the petitioner

to comply with the office report within four weeks. Though more than eight months

have elapsed, no steps were taken and another opportunity is sought. In the interests of

justice, while granting yet another opportunity, we vacate the ex-parte order of stay

granted on 30th April, 2004. Steps be now taken within two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master