

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2181-2211/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2002 in CRLA.Nos. 7-16/2001, 170/2001,269/2001, 361/2001,363/2001,587/1999,907/1999,971/1999, 1607/2000,1658/2000,1659/2000,1660/2000, 1661-66/2000,

1769/2000,CRLP No. 5375/2001,CRLP. No. 5376/2001 and CRLP No. 5377/2001 of the High Court A.P.

At Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SARMA RAO & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri ,Adv

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr.Venkat Subramaniam T.R.,Adv.

Mr. B.Suyodhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

uded. Judgment  
reserved.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length. Arguments concl

(Meenu Sethi)  
Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap

aster  
Court Master

Court M

Books referred:

1956 SCR 125

1962 1 SCR 374

1974 1 SCC 128

AIR 1970 Kerala

AIR 1971 Orissa

AIR 1996 523